

34th Infantry Division Bronze Medallion Award Attack Attack Attack

To all who shall see these presents, greeting: This is to certify that CSM Chris Stroner, a member in good standing with the 34th Infantry Division Association, is presented the 34th Infantry Division Association Bronze Medallion, for his service in organizing "The First Minnesota Chapter" in the 2-135th Infantry Battalion. CSM Chris Stroner was the leader and facilitator to enroll over 90 new members into the new "First Minnesota Chapter" in Mankato, Minnesota during the 2014-2015 year. The president of the 34th Infantry Division Association presents this recognition on October 3, 2015 at the 68th Annual Reunion of the Assn. in St. Paul, MN.

The mission of the 34th Infantry Division Association:

To foster and perpetuate the camaraderie of brothers-in-arms of those who have served with the 34th Infantry Division since its inception, honor our fallen comrades and support those who have returned from the battlefield.

To carry on the history of the 34th Infantry Division and maintain a record of the accomplishments of "Red Bull" soldiers and organizations.

To support our military leadership at the National Guard, U.S. Army and DOD Level and urge our elected officials at State and Federal governments to maintain a strong military and continue the organization of the 34th Infantry Division as a U.S. Army entity.

Signed this	day of	•	,

WILLIAM "Willie" ADAMS
34TH INFANTRY DIVISION ASSOCIATION
PRESIDENT